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Emergency Medical Services Fees

Personnel
Emergency Medical
Technician Certification

Paramedic Accreditation

Mobile Intensive Care Nurse
Authorization

K

Agency

Private Ambulance
Permitting

Annual Vehicle Inspection
Air Ambulance Permitting

CE Provider Approval

®

Hospital

Base Station Hospital
Designation

Trauma Center Hospital
Designation



Fee Revisions

EMS Personnel

EMT/Advanced EMT Initial/Recert.

Paramedic Accreditation

Mobile Intensive Care Nurse Auth.
EMS Agency and Hospital

Permit Application

Annual Vehicle Inspection

Air Ambulance Permit (per airframe)

CE Provider Approval (4 Years)

Base Hospital Designation

Trauma Center Designation

Current Cost

$146
$146
$146

$3,549
$325
$1,335
524,888
$47,503

Proposed Cost

$233
$233
$233

$14,748
$373
$5,239
$5,197
$74,753
$68,235

Cost Change

587
587
587

$11,199
S48
$5,239
$3862
$49,865
$20,732

% Change

60%
60%
60%

316%
15%
44%

200%
44%
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Medical

Care
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Emergency _
Medical Questions or
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Committee

Committee?
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