



San Diego County Fire Emergency Medical Services Office FY 2024-25 Fee Package

Jeff Collins Director

Andy Parr EMS Administrator

Emergency Medical Services Fees



Personnel

Emergency Medical Technician Certification

Paramedic Accreditation

Mobile Intensive Care Nurse Authorization





Agency

Private Ambulance Permitting

Annual Vehicle Inspection

Air Ambulance Permitting

CE Provider Approval

Hospital

Base Station Hospital Designation

Trauma Center Hospital Designation

Fee Revisions

EMS Personnel	Current Cost	Proposed Cost	Cost Change	% Change
EMT/Advanced EMT Initial/Recert.	\$146	\$233	\$87	60%
Paramedic Accreditation	\$146	\$233	\$87	60%
Mobile Intensive Care Nurse Auth.	\$146	\$233	\$87	60%
EMS Agency and Hospital				
Permit Application	\$3,549	\$14,748	\$11,199	316%
Annual Vehicle Inspection	\$325	\$373	\$48	15%
Air Ambulance Permit (per airframe)	-	\$5,239	\$5,239	-
CE Provider Approval (4 Years)	\$1,335	\$5,197	\$3862	44%
Base Hospital Designation	\$24,888	\$74,753	\$49,865	200%
Trauma Center Designation	\$47,503	\$68,235	\$20,732	44%

Emergency Medical Care Committee







MARCH 28, 2024

INFORMATIONAL AGENDA ITEM

EMCC STATEMENT

Emergency Medical Care Committee



Questions or Comments from the Committee?



